105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

LIFORY
one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 12-00535, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement and Amendments for Animal Services Contracts for Fiscal
Year 2012/2013, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement with the City of Buellton to

provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in the amount of
$31,469.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with the City of Goleta to provide animal control
services for the period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in the amount of $207,572.00;

c¢) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement with the City of Guadalupe
to provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in the amount of
$43,152.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement with the City of Lompoc to
provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in the amount of
$254,842.00;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement with the City of Santa
Barbara to provide animal sheltering services for the period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in the
amount of $288,121.00;

f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement with the City of Santa
Maria to provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in the amount of
$544,772.00;

g) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement with the City of Solvang to
provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in the amount of
$36,648.00;

h) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement with the Santa Ynez Band
of Chumash Indians to provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 in
the amount of $1,703.00;

1) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act review per CEQA
Guideline Section 15061(b)(3), since it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activities
may have a significant effect on the environment.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/11/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

